

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 252 OF 2023**

**M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra..APPLICANT  
Kakad**

**V/S**

**Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its..RESPONDENT  
Official Senior Manager**

**WITH**

**CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2926 OF 2023**

**In**

**Cr. Revision Appln. 252 OF 2023**

**M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra..PETITIONER  
Kakad**

**V/S**

**Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its..RESPONDENT  
Official Senior Manager Shantaram Ukhaji Patil**

**None for Applicant**

**Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP for State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.  
CHAVAN J**

**DATE : 20th December, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 12/02/2024 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**