

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 252 OF 2023

**M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra..APPLICANT
Kakad**

V/S

**Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its..RESPONDENT
Official Senior Manager**

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2926 OF 2023

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 252 OF 2023

**M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra..PETITIONER
Kakad**

V/S

**Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its..RESPONDENT
Official Senior Manager Shantaram Ukhaji Patil**

Adv. Prachi Kabra for Applicant

Adv. Abhijeet Khade i/by S. P. Dighe for Respondent No. 1

Adv. S. S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No.-, stand over to 30/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)