

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra ... Applicant  
Kakad

*Versus*

Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its ... Respondents  
Official Senior Manager

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2926 OF 2023

IN

REVN/252/2023

M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra Kakad

VERSUS

Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its Official Senior  
Manager Shantaram Ukhaji Patil

---

Mr.Prajwal Patole h/f Mr.Shubhankar Avhad, for the Applicant.  
Mr.S.S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.  
Mr.Abhijeet Khade i/b Mr.S.P. Dighe, for Respondent No.2.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the  
Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

N.S.Kamble

2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submit that before the next date Applicant will deposit the amount as directed by this Court.
3. Considering his submissions, as a last chance, leave to deposit the amount.
4. Stand over 17<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)