

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

With

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2926 OF 2023

M.s Sai Caterers Through Its Proprietor Ravindra Kakad

Versus

Ramnath Jagannath And Company Through Its Official Senior Manager

Mr. Akash Sabale i/b Mr. Shubhankar Avhad, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Abhijeet Khade i/b. Mr. S. P. Dighe, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for respondent No.1 and learned counsel for respondent No.2-State.
2. Last chance is given to the applicant to deposit the amount.
3. Stand over to 17th February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)