

S. S. Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2926 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2023

M/s. Sai Caterers

VERSUS

Ramnath Jagannath And Company

Mr. Shubhankar Avhad (Through VC), Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Satyajee Dighe, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant is unable to deposit the amount as assured to this Court.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, issue Bailable Warrant of Rs.2,000/- against the applicant returnable on 2nd April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)